The request and the responses thereto shall be made in writing; 

however, no modification to such bid shall be permitted. 

4.7 Bid Security 

a) The Bidder shall furnish, as part of the Bid, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) /Bid Security 

for an amount INR 12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs only).  The Successful Bidder’s 

EMD will be returned, without any interest, upon the Successful Bidder signing the 

Contract and furnishing the Performance Security in accordance with the provisions 

thereof.  

b) The Earnest Money shall be in the form of a Demand Draft OR Bankers Cheque or